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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION
OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN
THE GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND

SOURCE Contested Case No. W1-11-001350

W-1, W-2, W-3, W-4 (Consolidated)

ORDER FOR STATUS REPORT

CONTESTED CASE NAME: In re Edgar and Lorraine Dinwiddie
HSR INVOLVED: San Pedro River Watershed Hydrographic Survey Report

DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY: Order for the estate of Keith Dinwiddie and Ms. Lupita
Dinwiddie to each file a separate status report with the Court by December 19, 2025 and
every 60 days thereafter until the property dispute is resolved.

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

On November 11, 2024, the Special Water Master ordered the estate of Keith
Dinwiddie and Ms. Lupita Dinwiddie to each file a separate status report by January 31,
2025. Both parties timely responded. Counsel for Shelly Scriven, Personal
Representative of the estate of Keith Dinwiddie indicated at least six months would be
necessary for any resolution.

IT IS ORDERED that the estate of Keith Dinwiddie and Ms. Lupita Dinwiddie
shall each file a separate status report with the Court by December 19, 2025, describing
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progress regarding the resolution of the property ownership including identification of
remaining obstacles.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each party shall file subsequent status reports
every 60 days until resolution of the property dispute. Failure to file timely updates
may result in removal from this contested case and loss of any potential water rights.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that due to new court technology, all future filings

use the case number in the format as shown above.

DATED this ﬂ of ﬂééﬁ :S %

Sherri L. Zendri
Special Water Master

On ﬂc-‘-ob_gr 7[ , 2025, the original of

the foregoing was delivered to the Clerk of the
Maricopa County Superior Court for filing and
distributing a copy to all persons listed on the Court-

@wmg list for this contested case.

ly Natg//d




Court Approved Mailing List
In re Edgar and Lorraine Dinwiddie,
W1-11-001350 (20 Names)
Prepared by the Special Master
10/21/2025

Shelly Scriven!- Personal
Representativc?
of the Estate of Keith Dinwiddie
7123 S. Las Flores P!
Hereford, AZ %56’15-9369

Alexander B. éitchie

San Carlos Apache Tribe
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 40 |

San Carlos, AZ 85550
alex.ritchie@scat-nsn.gov

Andrew "Guss" Guarino

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
Tribal Resources Section
999 18th Street, N. Terrace,
Ste. 600

Denver, CO 80202
guss.guarino@usdoj.gov

Clerk of the Superior Court
Maricopa County

Atin: Water Case

601 West Jackson Street
Phoenix, AZ 85003

Douglas J. Newborn

Doug Newborn Law Firm,
PLLC

7315 North Oracle Rd., Suite
230

Tucson, AZ 85704

Guadalupe Ramirez Durazo
Dinwiddie j

1000 Pan American
Douglas, AZ 85607

Javier Ramos & Michael Carter
Gila River Indian Community
Office of the General Counsel
P. 0. Box 97 '

Sacaton, AZ 85147
javier.ramos@gric.nsn.us;
michael.carter@gric.nsn.us

Jeremiah Weiner, Brett Stavin,
& Rosemary Avila

ROSETTE, LLP.

120 8. Ash Avenue, Suite 201
Tempe, AZ 85281
iweiner@rosettelaw.com;
bstavin@rosettelaw.com;
ravila@rosettelaw.com

Joe Sparks & Laurel Herrmann
The Sparks Law Firm, P.C.
7503 First Street

Scottsdale, AZ 85251-4573
joesparks@sparkslawaz.com;
laurel.herrmann@scat-nsn.gov

John D. Burnside

Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.
One E. Washington Street,
Suite 2700

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2556
jburnside@swlaw.com

Josh Edelstein Phoenix Field
Solicitor

Office of the Solicitor

U.S. Department of the Interior
Sandra Day O'Connor U.S.
Courthouse

401 W. Washington St., Ste.
404, SPC 44

Phoenix, AZ 85003
Josh.Edelstein@sol.doi.gov



Karen J. Nielsen
Arizona Dept. of Water
Resources
1110 W. Washington, Ste 310
Phoenix, AZ 85007
knielsen@azwater.gov

Lauren Caster
Fennemore Craig, P.C.
2394 East Camelback Road
Ste 600

Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429
lcaster@fclaw.com

Lucas J. Narducci

Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.
One E. Washington Street,
Suite 2700

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2556
Inarducci@swlaw.com

M. Grabel; P. Londen; E.
Ancharski

Osborn Maledon P.A.
2929 North Central Ave.
Sute 2000

Phoenix, AZ 85012
mgrabel@omlaw.com;
eancharski@omlaw.com;
plonden@omlaw.com

Mark J. Widerschein

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
Natural Resources Section
PO Box 7611

Washington, DC 20044
mark.widerschein@usdoj.gov

Mark McGinnis, Michael Foy,
Katrina Wilkinson, Kathryn Ust
Salmon, Lewis & Weldon
2850 E. Camelback Rd. Suite
300

Phoenix, AZ 85016
mam@slwplc.com;
mki@slwplc.com;
kiw@slwplc.com;
kmu@slwplc.com

Merrill Godfrey & Brette Pena
Akin Gump Straus Hauer &
Feld LLP

2001 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
mgodfrey@akingump.com;
bpena@akingump.com

Susan B. Montgomery &
Robyn Interpreter
Montgomery & Interpreter PLC
3301 E. Thunderbird Road
Phoenix, AZ 85032
smontgomery@milawaz.com;
rinterpreter@milawaz.com

Sherri L. Zendri

Special Master

Central Court Building, Ste 3A
201 West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85003-2205



